TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM340665

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Verna Group Limited		05/08/2015	COMPANY: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vernacare Limited	
Street Address:	Folds Road	
City:	Bolton	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	BL1 2TX	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1736049	VERNACARE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7043321197 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043750057

jsantaniello@slk-law.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.

Address Line 1: 128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.

128 South Tryon Street, Suite 1800 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

AME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq.	
SIGNATURE: /s Joseph J. Santaniello, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2015

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0595

900324006

source=AssignmtVernacare#page1.tif source=AssignmtVernacare#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005512 FRAME: 0596

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ACCOMPANYING GOODWILL

WHEREAS, VERNA GROUP LIMITED., a United Kingdom company, with offices located at Folds Road, Bolton, United Kingdom BL1 2TX (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the word mark, VERNACARE® (the "Mark"), registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as described below; and

Owner: Verna Group Limited

Registration No.: 1736049
Literal Element: VERNACARE
Registration Date: December 1, 1992

Classification and

Goods:

IC 007; MACHINES AND APPARATUS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF WASTE PRODUCTS AND SEWAGE;

NAMELY, GRINDING, MACERATING,

PULVERISATION AND PULP MAKING MACHINES,

MOLDING MACHINES AND MOLD MAKING

MACHINES AND PARTS FOR ALL THE FOREGOING

IC 010; MEDICAL APPARATUS, CONTAINERS AND EQUIPMENT FOR USE IN HOSPITALS, NURSING HOMES, HOMES AND OTHER INVALID SITUATIONS; NAMELY, DISPOSABLE URINALS, BEDPANS, CHAMBER POTS, SPUTUM CUPS, DISHES, BASINS, ALL PURPOSE CONTAINERS, BOWLS, UTENSILS AND CONTAINERS FOR BODY FLUIDS, COVERS FOR

THE FOREGOING; SUPPORTS, HOLDERS AND STORAGE RACKS AND PARTS FOR STORAGE RACKS FOR ALL THE FOREGOING DISPOSABLES;

COMMODE CHAIRS AND PARTS THEREFOR

WHEREAS, VERNACARE LIMITED, a limited company duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom and having its principal place of business at Folds Road, Bolton, United Kingdom, BL1 2TX (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in the Mark and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which is symbolized by the Mark, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and which are symbolized by the Mark, along with any and all interests, claims and rights for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement or unauthorized use of the Mark, false

designations of origin, unfair competition, deceptive trade practices and/or dilution related to the Mark, use of confusingly similar marks or names by others and all other related causes of action and the right to sue therefor.

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all documents, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark in Assignee in any jurisdiction and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated as of the 8th day of May, 2015.

VERNA GROUP LIMITED

Ву: _	-troop			
Name:		LIESAM	MRIGHT	
Title:	CFO	1000.		

#515099